SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Block Diagram
The SHM-43 sample-hold utilizes a proprietary
architecture in delivering an acquisition time of 35
nanoseconds maximum to 0.01% and 20 nanosec-
onds maximum to 0.1% accuracy.
Operation requires +15V and ±5V supplies and
the analog input range is ±2V. Packaged in a small

High-Speed, 0.01% Hybrid Sample/Hold
06 Oct 2015 MDA_SHM-43.B04 Page 3 of 4
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Model Number Temperature Range RoHS
 SHM-43MC 0 to +70 °C No
 SHM-43MC-C 0 to +70 °C Yes*
SHM-43MM -55 to +125 °C No
*Does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b – lead in solder.
Contact DATEL for availability of MlL-STD-883 versions.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function Pin Function
1 Input 8 S/H Out
2 Ref Bypass 9 +5 Bypass
3 Power Gnd 10 -5 Bypass
4 Digital +5V 11 Analog Ground
5 S/H or S/H 12 +15V Power
6 S/H Control 13 -15V Power
7 Digital Ground 14 Analog +5V
Tolerances unless otherwise specifi ed:
2 PL DEC ±O.02  3 PL DEC ±0.002
 ±(O.50) ±(O.05)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
 0.010
(0.254)
 0.010
(0.254)
 0.010
(0.254)
0.018
(0.46)
0.040
(1.02)
0.20
(5.10)
0.79
(20.01) 0.49
(12.45)
0.025
(0.64)
PIN 1 INDEX
SHM-43
0.300
(7.62)
 0.16
(4.06)
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information
contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply the granting of
licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DATEL is a registered trademark of DATEL, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA
ITAR and ISO 9001/14001 REGISTERED
SHM-43
High-Speed, 0.01% Hybrid Sample/Hold
06 Oct 2015 MDA_SHM-43.B04 Page 4 of 4